SQ 0.290
SQ 0.354
SQ 0.440
SQ 0.450-0.005
+0.010
0.040 TYP.
0.005 REF.
PULL BACK
3 PLACES
0.007
TYP.  0.007 TYP.
PIN 1
EDGE
METALLIZED
TOP VIEW
26
4
1
19
18
12
11 5
25
28
0.060±0.006
0.020±0.002
0.020±0.002
 0.020±0.002
SIDE VIEW
0.075
TYP.
0.040x45
3 PLACES
0.020
REF x45
 0.050±0.008 TYP.
 0.085±0.010
 0.050 TYP.
 0.300
R0.009
REF
BOTTOM VIEW
DIE PAD
0.290 x 0.290-inch
[7.36 x 7.36mm]
12
18
1925
26
4
1
5 11
PIN 1
INDEX
NOTES: (Unless Otherwise Specified).
 1) DIMENSION in INCH.
 2) PLATING:
 Ni 80 Micro-inch (2.0um) MIN.
Au 60 Micro-inch (1.5um) MIN.
3) SEAL RING AND DIE ATTACH SHALL BE ISOLATED
    FROM ALL LEADS.
28
11/15/17T.Au
DATE
CUST
MFG
ENG
REVISED
DRAWN
A166830A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
APPROVALS
QA
M. Hart 11/15/17
LCC28B50SQ.45-N290
SHEET 1 OF 4
6:1
BOND PAD DIAGRAM
12
5
4
25
18
17
16
15
14
13
26
27
28
1
2
3
19 20 21 22 23 24
11 10 9 8 7 6
A166830A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
LCC28B50SQ.45-N290
SHEET 2 OF 4
12:1
TOP
CAVITY
BOTTOM
MODEL
A166830A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
LCC28B50SQ.45-N290
SHEET 3 OF 4
10:1
0.350in
8.89mm
0.420in
10.67mm
R0.020in
0.50mm
R0.030in
0.76mm
SOLDER
PREFORM
BOTTOM
0.0021in
SOLDER
PREFORM
0.053mm
0.015in
BASE
0.38mm
PREFORM
(SEE NOTE 3)
SIDE
0.420in
10.67mm
0.420in
10.67mm
TOP
MODEL
TOP BOTTOM
COMBO LID
NOTES:
1. BASE MATERIAL: KOVAR or ALLOY 42.
2. PLATING: Ni 50~350 MICRO-INCH PER SIDE.
           Au 25 MICRO-INCH MIN PER SIDE.
3. SOLDER PREFORM: Au 80% 1.0 Sn 20%.
4. FLATNESS 1.0 MIL (25μm) MAXIMUM PER 0.5-inch (12.7mm). A168423A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CL-420SQ-A
COMBO LID
SHEET 4 OF 4
8:1